

(((H22000341831 3)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:				
	Division of Corporations			r A
	Fax Number	: (850)617-6381	2022 OC	-
From:		t de la companya de la compan	2	11
	Account Name	: CORPORATE CREATIONS INTERNATIONAL INC.		
	Account Number	: 110432003053 第二十二章		f
	Phone	: (561)694-8107 2025	0.	2
	Fax Number	: (561)214-8442	AM	Ē
			လူ	)
**Enter the e	mail address fo	r this business entity to be used for $\widehat{\mathbf{fu}}$	N	199 - A.V.
annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please. $\star \star \overline{\omega}$				
Email A	ddress:			
/				

FLORIDA LIMITED L	IABILITY CO.
SVAP IV GP M	M, LLC
Certificate of Status	1
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	04

T. SCOTT

OCT - 6 2022

Estimated Charge

2022 CCT - 5 PM 1: 42

 $\sum_{i=1}^{n}$ 

3<u>-</u>,

\$130.00

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

#### Article I. Name

The name of this Florida limited liability company is: SVAP IV GP MM, LLC

#### Article II. Address

The street and mailing address of the Company's initial principal office is: SVAP IV GP MM, LLC 302 Datura Street, Suite 100 West Palm Beach, FL 33401

The mailing address of the Company's initial principal office is: SVAP IV GP MM, LLC 302 Datura Street, Suite 100 West Palm Beach, FL 33401

#### Article III. Registered Agent

The name and street address of the Company's registered agent is:

TSO Agent Services, LLC 302 Datura Street, Suite 100 West Palm Beach, FL 33401

í

÷



Computershare Governance Services Inc. d/b/a Corporate Creations International 801 US Highway 1 North Palm Beach, FL 33408 (561) 694-8107 ł

#### Article IV. Management

This will be a manager-managed company. The name and address of each manager is:

Brian Kosoy 302 Datura Street, Suite 100 West Palm Beach, FL 33401

Article V. Company Existence

The Company's existence shall begin effective as of October 5, 2022.

The undersigned authorized representative of a member executed these Articles of Organization on October 5, 2022.

COMPUTERSHARE GOVERNANCE SERVICES INC. Taide Sanchez, Vice President By: Erin Saville, Attorney-in-Fact

Computershare Governance Services Inc. d/b/a Corporate Creations International 801 US Highway 1 North Palm Beach, FL 33408 (561) 694-8107 15612148442

### STATEMENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

## LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: SVAP IV GP MM, LLC

REGISTERED AGENT/OFFICE: TSO Agent Services, LLC 302 Datura Street, Suite 100 West Palm Beach, FL 33401

I agree to act as registered agent to accept service of process for the company named above at the place designated in this Statement. I agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of the registered agent duties. I am familiar with and accept the obligations of the registered agent position.

TSO AGENT SERVIČES, LLC By: Erin Saville, Attorney-in-Fact Date: October 5, 2022

Computershare Governance Services Inc. d/b/a Corporate Creations International 801 US Highway 1 North Palm Beach, FL 33408 (561) 694-8107

Copyright © 1993-2022 CC